

## CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS

# POLICE DEPARTMENT

Mark G. Stainbrook, Chief of Police

464 N. Rexford Drive \* Beverly Hills, CA 90210 \* www.beverlyhills.org/police

# **MEDIA RELEASE**

December 15, 2022

### **BHPD Promotes New Leaders**

**Beverly Hills**, Calif. – The Beverly Hills Police Department is pleased to announce the following promotions, effective December 31, 2022:

### **Captain**

Lieutenant Giovanni Trejo to Police Captain – Field Services Division

### Lieutenant

Sergeant Christopher Coulter to Police Lieutenant – Patrol Bureau Sergeant Jesse Perez to Police Lieutenant – Patrol Bureau

#### Sergeant

Motor Officer Joshua Cudworth to Police Sergeant – Patrol Bureau Detective Lynnsey Diamond to Police Sergeant – Patrol Bureau Detective Christophe Lelong to Police Sergeant – Patrol Bureau

"These are very exciting times for BHPD as we continue to look to the future," said Beverly Hills Police Chief Mark Stainbrook. "I am thankful for the unparalleled support from our City Council and the Beverly Hills community. I have no doubt, these employees will move the Department forward toward our mission, while fostering healthy internal and community relationships."

###